: - — CONTENTS

List of Hlustrations

Foreword by Angel Adams Parham
Preface

Acknowledgments

Introduction

Note on the Text

Note on the Translation

POETRY AS PROPHECY

Les tyrans au tribunal de I'histoire /
‘Tyrants before the Judgment of History
ANONYMOUS

Stanza |A M. A.P...|/ Stanza [For Mr. A. P—|
ADOLPHE DDUHART

Le poete / The Poet
ADOLPHE DUHART

Hommagc au poéte / Homage to the Poet
Hexry Louis REY

La poésie / Poetry
JosepH MANSION

Poésie | Vox Dei !/ Poetry! Vox Deil
ADOLPHE DUHART

Fiat Lux ! / Fiat Lux!
ADOLPHE DUHART

Lastre s'est levé !/ The Star Has Risen!

ARMAND LANUSSE

Espérance / Hope
ADOLPHE DUHART

A toi / To You
“ASTER”

Xi1
XIIi
avit

Xix

0%
69

82

82

90

94

906

9 8

100

102



I'pitre familicre A Familiar Epistle

Hexry Lovrs Riy

1.e saule pleurcur / The Weeping Willow

ADPOLPHE DUHART

Unec page de Hebel 7 A Page from Hebel

ADOLPHE DUIIART

Hest/ Hels
“ANTONY” [PROBABLY VICTOR EUGENE MACARTY,
COPYING TEXT BY HORTENSE DL CERE-BARBE]

11 n'est pas / He Is Not

ARMAND LANUSSE

La fleur ct le papillon / The Flower and the Butterfly

FRNEST DE LA VALETTE

A Théodule Delassize / For Théodule Delassize
“ANTONY” [VICTOR EUGENE MACARTY,
COPYING TEXT BY IIENRI BLAZE]

Les trois perles / The Three Pearls
“ANTONY” [VICTOR EUGENE MACARTY,
COPYING TEXT BY AMEDEE POMMIER]

Tristesse / Sadness
ADOLPHE DuUHART

Sonnct / Sonnet [1867]
“PIERRE (UHERMITE)”

Le souvenir des morts / Remembrance of the Dead
“CAMILLE NAUDIN”

Deux novembre *The Second of November
:\l)()I_Pl”i DL‘“:\P\T

I‘avenir  The Future
Lucien Mansioy

Lettre a Nath  Letter to Nath
JoANNT QUESTY

186

188

196

200

202

204

206

210

212

214

218

220



La vie en réve / The Dream of Life
AUGUSTE GIROD

MATTERS OF THE HEART

Hommage au sexe / Homage to the Fairer Sex
LuciEN MaANSION

Des baisers / On Kisses
ADOLPHE DUHART

Pensée / Pansy
ADOLPHE DUHART

Léchelle de 'amour / The Ladder of Love
ADOLPHE DUHART

Sonnet / Sonnet [1865]
ADOLPHE DUHART

Guzla / Gusle [1865]
ADOLPHE DUHART

Etoile du soir / Evening Star
ADOLPHE DUHART

Réve / Dream
ADOLPHE DUHART

A une enfant / For a Child
ADOLPHE DUHART

La fleur blessée / The Wounded Flower
ADOLPHE DUHART

Guzla / Gusle [1866]
ADOLPHE DUHART

Le Jasmin / Jasmine
ADOLPHE DUHART

Amaritudo / Amaritudo
ADOLPHE DUHART

222

228

236

240

242

242

246

248

250

252

254

256

258



Ange du ciel; Angel from Heaven

ADOLPHLE DUHART

Souvenir - A Memory
Aporpnge DUHART

La fleur indiscréte » The Indiscreet Flower
“ANTONY” (VICTOR EUGENE MACARTY,

COPYING TEXT BY HENRI BLAZE]

L'amour/ Love
ADOLPHE DUHARY [POSSIBLE]

Berthe!... Luciel... Mariel... / Berthe!...Luciel... Maric!...

ADOLPHE DUHART

Au cimeticre / At the Cemetery
ADOLPHE DUIIART

Vision ; A Vision
JoseEpit MANSION

Mcditations / Meditations
Josepnt MaxsioN

La sensitive / The Sensitive Plant
LvcieN Maxsiox

LEange en exil  The Angel in Exile
ADOLPHE DUHART

Idéalisme.

Matérialisme. / Idcalism. — Materialism.
ADOLPHE DuaRrt

Une dépcche télégraphique / A Telegraphic Dispatch
Joaxyi Questy

La couronne damour The Crown of Love
Luciex Mansioy

Dors ! Slecp!
JoanNt Questy

So.oal. S—e toL——
“SIENTIOT

266

268

270

274

278

280

284

286

288

290

290

RN
Nl
8

296



Biographical Notes on Known Authors

ADOLPHE DUHART
JEAN-SYLvAIN GENTIL
AUGUSTE GIROD

EamiLE HONORE

ARMAND LANUSSE
VictTorR EUGENE MACARTY
JoserH LUCIEN MANSION
LucieN MANSION

JoANNI QUESTY

Henry Louis REy
HENRY TRAIN

Notes

Bibliography

Lists of Poems by Title
Index

301
303
304
305
306
308
310
312
313
316

319
329
341
345



